

RSA No. 136 of 2020-E

29.06.2020 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant,  
through Video Conferencing.

Notice, returnable on 08.10.2020, on taking steps  
through the Mode permissible within one week, be issued to  
the respondents.

Records be requisitioned.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

June 29, 2020  
(Purohit)