

***RSA no. 136 of 2020***

**08.10.2020 Present:** Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 7 through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii) through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, learned counsel, as prayed, is permitted to file power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 7 within one week.

List for consideration after three weeks.

**October 08, 2020**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**