

**RSA No. 136 of 2020**

15.03.2021 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P.Sood, counsel, for respondents No. 1, 4 to 7.

None for respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii).

Mr. Y.P.Sood, learned counsel informs that respondent No.2 has expired on 7.11.2020. He is directed to transmit the information to the learned counsel for the appellants. Appropriate steps, consequential thereto, be taken within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**15<sup>th</sup> March, 2021**  
*(TM)*