

Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brij Bala & others.

RSA No. 136 of 2020

3.6.2022

Present: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 4 to 7.

None for respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii).

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 2 have not been taken. On persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellants, matter is adjourned for consideration.

List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***3rd June, 2022
(Keshav)***