

Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brij Bala & others.

RSA No. 136 of 2020

25.7.2022 **Present:** None for the appellants.

Mr.Parveen Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 4 to 7.

None for respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii).

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

On account of death of respondent No. 2, an application, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Objections, if any, be removed. Copy of application stands supplied. Reply, as prayed, be filed within two days.

List for consideration after two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***25th July, 2022
(Keshav)***