

Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs vs. Brij Bala & others

RSA No.136 of 2020

17.08.2022 Present: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 4 to 7.
Mr.Ravi Kumar Advocate, vice Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent Nos.3(i) to 3(iii).
Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) No.1077 of 2022

Reply is stated to have been filed.

It has been informed that reply, by the Registry, has been kept in Part-B of the record.

On previous date, time was granted to file reply to this application, therefore, there was no reason to keep reply to this application in Part-B. The same be taken on record at appropriate place. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

CMP(M) No.1078 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within a week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

List after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 17, 2022
(Purohit)