

Sneh Lata (deceased through LRs. Vs. Brij Bala & others

RSA No.136 of 2020

14.11.2022

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 4 to 7.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 3(i) to 3(iii).

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) Nos.1077 of 2022 & 1078 of 2022.

Replies to these applications on behalf of respondents No.1, 4 to 7 have been filed. Rejoinder thereto as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

Notice to proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 mentioned in para-1 of CMP(M) No. 1077 of 2022 returnable on **26.12.2022** be issued on taking steps within one week positively.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 14, 2022
(subhash)