

Smt. Sneh Lata(deceased) through LRs and others vs.
Miss Brij Bala & Ors.

RSA No. 136 of 2020.

24.04.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.
1, 2(a) 2(b) 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii).

Respondent No.2(c) is served but none has
put in appearance on her behalf.

It has jointly been stated on behalf of the
parties that the matter can be disposed of at
admission stage.

List for admission hearing on 3rd July, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th April, 2023.
(jai)