

Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brij Bala & Others

RSA No.136 of 2020

03.07.2023 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

None for respondents No.2(c).

List for admission hearing on **11th**
September, 2023.

In the meanwhile, record of learned trial Court, as well as, learned First Appellate Court, be requisitioned.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 03, 2023_(ps)