

*Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brij Bala & Ors.*

**RSA No.136 of 2020**

09.11.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.  
None for respondents No.2(c), 3(i) to 3(iii).

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is pre-occupied in some other Court.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

November 09, 2023  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**