

Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs Vs. Brij Bala & Others

RSA No.136 of 2020.

06.03.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

None for respondent No.2(c).

List for consideration on admission on **27th**

March, 2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 06, 2024_(ps)