

**Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs. Brij Bala
& Others**

RSA No.136 of 2020

01.04.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

None for respondents No.2(c).

Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that appropriate application will be moved during the course of the day.

List on **8th April, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 01, 2024_(ps)