

**Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs &  
Others Vs. Brij Bala & Others  
RSA No.136 of 2020**

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

None for respondent No.2(c).

**CMP No.4357 of 2024**

By virtue of present application, applicant has sought permission to place on record the Notification dated 05<sup>th</sup> December, 2000. In view of provisions of Section 57 of the Indian Evidence Act, the application is disposed of, as the judicial notice of the above Notification can be taken by this Court, at the appropriate stage, if applicable to the facts and circumstances of the present case. Application is, thus, disposed of.

**RSA No.136 of 2020**

Now for admission, to come up on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

April 08, 2024  
(Rajeev Raturi)  
**Judge**

**( Virender Singh )**