

**Sneh Lata (Deceased) through LRs & Ors. Vs.
Brij Bala & Ors.**

RSA No.136 of 2020

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

None for respondent No.2(c).

Records stand received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same. List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th July, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)