

Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs vs. Brij Bala and others.

RSA No.136 of 2020

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

None for respondent No. 2(c).

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available today on account of personal difficulty. Prayer not opposed.

In view thereof, list on 23rd June, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

02 May, 2025
Tarun