

**Sneh Lata (deceased) through LRs vs. Brij Bala
and others**

RSA No. 136 of 2020

21.07.2025 Present:

Mr. Sohil Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,
2(a), 2(b), 2(d) and 4 to 7.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 3(i)
to 3(iii).

None for respondent No. 2(c)

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellants, list on **25th July, 2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 21, 2025
tarun